507140675 02/22/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7187519

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------------|----------------|
| VINAYAK UPPUNDA PADIYAR | 03/31/2020 |
| SHIVESH KUMAR | 03/26/2020 |
| SARAVANAN RAMASAMY SUBRAMANIAN | 03/30/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | ONE MICROSOFT WAY |
| City: | REDMOND |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON |
| Postal Code: | 98052 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17532924 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mspatent@rqn.com, usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: RAY QUINNEY & NEBEKER

Address Line 1: 36 SOUTH STATE STREET, SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 83616

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 408169-US-CNT |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ADAM K. RICHARDS |
| SIGNATURE: | /Adam K. Richards/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/22/2022 |

Total Attachments: 6

source=408169-US-CNT_2022-02-22_Assignments#page1.tif source=408169-US-CNT_2022-02-22_Assignments#page2.tif source=408169-US-CNT_2022-02-22_Assignments#page3.tif source=408169-US-CNT_2022-02-22_Assignments#page4.tif source=408169-US-CNT_2022-02-22_Assignments#page5.tif

PATENT 507140675 REEL: 059062 FRAME: 0861

 $source = 408169 - US - CNT_2022 - 02 - 22_Assignments \# page 6.t if$

PATENT REEL: 059062 FRAME: 0862 I <u>Vinayak Uppunda PADIYAR</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>CONTAINER MOBILITY BASED ON BORDER GATEWAY PROTOCOL PREFIXES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

| \boxtimes | will | be | filed. | ASSIG | NOR | her | eby | autho | orize | es, | and | req | uests, |
|-------------|-------------|-----------|-----------------|---------------|-------------|-------|-------|-------|-------------|------|------------|------------|---------------|
| | ASSI | GNE | E'S legal | repres | entat | ive, | Micre | osoft | Tec | hno | logy | Lice | nsing, |
| | LLC, | One | Microso | ft Way, | Redn | nond | l, Wa | shing | ton | 980 | 52 (4 | ASSIC | NEE'S |
| | LEG/ | AL F | REPRESEN | TATIVE: | S), to | o ins | sert | here | in | par | enth | eses | (filed |
| | on | | <u>March</u> | 31, | <u>20</u> 2 | 0 | and | | give | n | F | \ppli | cation |
| | No. | <u>16</u> | <u>/836,6</u> | 80 by | the | follo | wing | Offic | ce <u>l</u> | JS - | <u>Uni</u> | <u>ted</u> | <u>States</u> |
| | <u>Pate</u> | nt a | <u>nd Trade</u> | <u>mark O</u> | ffice) | this | APP | LICAT | TION | 's A | pplic | catio | n No., |
| | filing | g dat | te, and O | ffice, w | hen k | now | n; | | | | | | |

| was filed on | | and | was | given | Application |
|--------------|-------|-------|------|---------|-------------|
| No Ł | y the | follo | owin | g Offic | ce |
| ιι | | | ". | | |
| | | | . , | | |

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

| Application No. | Filing Date | Office | |
|---|-------------------|--------|--|
| 17/532,924 | November 22, 2021 | USPTO | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| *************************************** | | | |

| ATENT ASSIGNMENT | MS Docket No., 408169-US-NP |
|--|---|
| | |
| | |
| sknowledged by the ASSICNOR ne ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire ight of priority, in the INVENTION atents derived therefrom, such a | consideration, the receipt of which is hereby the ASSICNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and a continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and itories, and all foreign countries CAPPLICATION |
| ARIVATIVES II. | |
| | |
| ASSIGNOR agrees to execu | the all instruments and documents required for the |
| taking and prosecution of the tigation regarding letters patent | APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting of |
| taking and prosecution of the tigation regarding letters patent | APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for |
| taking and prosecution of the tigation regarding letters patent | APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting (TION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES). |
| taking and prosecution of the tigation regarding letters patent | APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting (TION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES). |
| taking and prosecution of the tigation regarding letters patent | APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting of |
| taking and prosecution of the tigation regarding letters patent no perfecting fine to the APPLICA | APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting (TION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES). |
| taking and prosecution of the tigation regarding letters patent and perfecting title to the APPLICA | APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting (TION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES). CIS / St / Pinings Date Printed Name in Native Language |
| taking and prosecution of the tigation regarding letters beten and perfecting title to the APPLICA Comments of the tigation of tigatio | APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for derived therefrom, and first the purpose of protecting (TION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES). Column |
| taking and prosecution of the tigation regarding letters beten and perfecting title to the APPLICA Comments of the tigation of tigatio | APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting (TION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES). CIS / St / Pinings Date Printed Name in Native Language |
| taking and prosecution of the tigation regarding letters beten and perfecting title to the APPLICA Comments of the tigation of tigatio | APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting (TION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES). CIS / St / Pinings Date Printed Name in Native Language |
| taking and prosecution of the tigation regarding letters batent and perfecting title to the APPLICA Comments of the APPLICA Comments of the title to the APPLICA Comments of the APPLICA Comments o | APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting (TION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES). CIS / St / Pinings Date Printed Name in Native Language |
| taking and prosecution of the tigation regarding letters batent and perfecting title to the APPLICA Comments of the APPLICA Comments of the title to the APPLICA Comments of the APPLICA Comments o | APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting (TION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES). CIS / St / Pinings Date Printed Name in Native Language |
| saking and prosecution of the tigation regarding letters batent and perfecting title to the APPLICA CALL AND APPLICA CALL AND APPLICA Inventor & gnature Vinayak Uppunda PACHYAR | APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting (TION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES). CIS / St / Pinings Date Printed Name in Native Language |

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 059062 FRAME: 0864

| Inventor of subject matter application entitled "CONTAI PREFIXES" ("APPLICATION"), w Will be filed. ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC, One Microst LEGAL REPRESE on | ("INVENTION") discloses NER MOBILITY BASED OF hich: ASSIGNOR hereby at Il representative, Microso oft Way, Redmond, Washi NTATIVES), to insert he and by the following O | Ithorizes, and requests, It Technology Licensing, Ington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S Ite in parentheses (filed given Application ffice US – United States ATION's Application No., |
|--|---|---|
| NO. | by the following Off | |
| 8 | | |
| penair of itself and its succidesirous of acquiring, the entright of priority, in the INVENT patents derived therefrom, surfor the United States, its DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby | essors and assigns ("ASS ire and exclusive rights, ION and the APPLICATION th as continuing applicati territories, and all for authorizes, and rec he Application No., fill | on limited liability company, on GNEE'), is entitled to, and is title and interest, including the land all other applications and ons, in whole or in part, in and eight countries ("APPLICATION") where the land office into the show are known. |
| \pplication No. | Filing Date | Office |
| 17/532,924 | November 22, 2021 | USPTO |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 059062 FRAME: 0865

| | ****** |
|---|--------|
| | |
| | · |
| | - |
| | - |
| | şerere |
| | - |
| The second section of the second section of the section of the second section of the section of | - |
| Commence of the second constitution | |

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| Minesh 19 | 03/26/20 |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Inventor's Signature | Date (|
| Shivesh KUMAR | |
| Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language |
| | (If other than English) |

| | | 5.50 | |
|--|---------------------|------------|-------------|
| | | | |
| | See Ja | Magic Acos | |
| | oit epha | | tatigis (es |
| | | | |
| | | , | d relacions |
| | 10 miles (10 miles) | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | - F | |
| | | | |
| | | | |

I <u>Saravanan RAMASAMY SUBRAMANIAN</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>CONTAINER MOBILITY BASED ON BORDER GATEWAY PROTOCOL PREFIXES</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

| \boxtimes | will | be | filed. | ASSIG | NOR | herel | oy a | auth | orize | es, | and | req | uests, |
|-------------|--------------|--------------|-----------------|----------------|--------------|----------|--------|--------|-------------|------------|-------|-------|---------------|
| | ASSIC | GNE | E'S legal | repres | entat | ive, M | licro | soft | Tec | hnol | ogy | Lice | nsing, |
| | LLC, | One | Microso | oft Way, | Redr | nond, | Was | hing | ton | 980. | 52 (A | \SSIG | NEE'S |
| | LEGA | AL R | EPRESEN | ITATIVE: | S), t | o inse | ert h | iere | in | pare | enthe | eses | (filed |
| | on | | | | | a | nd | | give | n | A | ppli | cation |
| | No. | | | by | the | follow | ing | Offic | ce <u>U</u> | <u>s -</u> | Uni | ted | <u>States</u> |
| | <u>Pater</u> | <u>nt ar</u> | <u>nd Trade</u> | <u>emark O</u> | <u>ffice</u> |) this . | APPL | ICA7 | ΓΙΟΝ | 's A | pplic | atio | n No., |
| | filing | j dat | e, and C | office, w | hen l | cnown | 7 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | was f | filed | on | | | and wa | ıs giv | ven / | ٩ppl | icati | on | | |
| | No | | | by | the | followi | ng C | Office | e | | | | |
| | ш | | | | | ". , | | | | | | | |

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

| Application No. | Filing Date | Office |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--------|
| 17/532,924 | Filing Date November 22, 2021 | USPTO |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

| PATENT ASSIGNMENT | M | S Docket No.: <u>408169-US-NP</u> |
|-------------------|---|-----------------------------------|
| | | |
| | | |

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

| t S Sz | 3/30/2020 |
|--------------------------------|---|
| Inventor's Signature | Date |
| Saravanan RAMASAMY SUBRAMANIAN | |
| Printed Name in English | Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English) |